
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR THE 
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA SYSTEM 

 
ATHLETIC COMMITTEE 

 
April 24, 2025  

 
 
Item E.5. Northwestern State University’s request for approval of a second contractual 

amendment with Ms. Anna Nimz, Head Women’s Basketball Coach, effective 
March 24, 2025. 

 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

The University and Coach entered into a contract of employment effective June 25, 2020, 
for Coach to be employed as the University’s Head Coach for the Women’s Basketball Program. 
The contract was subsequently amended effective March 25, 2022. The parties hereby agree to the 
second contractual amendment as follows: Section 2.0 (Term) is amended to extend the contract 
term through March 30, 2027.  
 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
 

RECOMMENDATION 
 
 It is recommended that the following resolution be adopted: 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors for the 
University of Louisiana System hereby approves Northwestern State University’s request for 
approval of a second contractual amendment with Ms. Anna Nimz, Head Women’s Basketball 
Coach, effective March 24, 2025. 



April 1, 2025

Mr. Rick Gallot, President 
University of Louisiana System  
1201 North Third Street, Suite 7-300 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

Re:  Head Women’s Basketball Coach Contract Amendment for Extension - Anna Nimz

Dear President Gallot:  

Northwestern State University is submitting the following item to be placed on the 
agenda for approval at the April 2025 Board Meeting:  

     Amendment to Contract of Employment for Ms. Anna Nimz, Head Women’s 
Basketball Coach for Northwestern State University, for a two-year extension in

 effective March 30, 2027. 

Thank you for your consideration of this request. 

Sincerely,  

James T. Genovese 
President   

Attachment 



























BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR THE 
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA SYSTEM 

ATHLETIC COMMITTEE 

April 21, 2022  

Item G.2. Northwestern State University’s request for approval of contractual amendments 
with Ms. Anna Nimz, Head Women’s Basketball Coach, effective March 25, 2022. 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The University and Coach entered into a contract of employment effective June 25, 2020, 
for Coach to be employed as the University’s Head Coach for the Women’s Basketball Program. 
The parties hereby agree to the contractual amendments as follows: 

1. Section 2.0 (Term) is amended to extend the contract term through April 30, 2025,
unless sooner terminated or further extended under the terms and conditions of the
original contract.

2. Section 9.0 (Termination) is amended to add language related to Title IX and Sexual
Misconduct Policy Reporting and Compliance at the end of the subsection entitled
Termination for Cause.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the following resolution be adopted: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors for the 
University of Louisiana System hereby approves Northwestern State University’s request for 
approval of contractual amendments with Ms. Anna Nimz, Head Women’s Basketball Coach, 
effective March 25, 2022. 

Approved by the Board of Supervisors for the University of Louisiana System 4/21/22





jessie.gabor
Katelyn Signature


	NSU - Anna Nimz - Head Women’s Basketball Coach Amendment
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR THE
	April 24, 2025
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

	RECOMMENDATION


	Northwestern Anna Nimz - Head Women's Basketball Coach Contract Amendment
	April 2025 - Anna Nimz - Head Women's Basketball Coach Contract Amendment.pdf
	April 2025 - Anna Nimz - Head Women's Basketball Coach Contract Amendment.pdf
	April 2025 - Anna Nimz - Head Women's Basketball Coach Contract Amendment.pdf
	April 2025 - Anna Nimz - Head Women's Basketball Coach Contract Amendment.pdf
	August 2024- Rick Cabrera - Head Men's Basketball Coach Contract Amendment.pdf
	April 2023 - Rick Cabrera - Head Men's Basketball Coach.pdf


	Second Amendment Contract - Anna Nimz.pdf

	Nimz Contract 2020.pdf

	Nimz Contract.pdf

	G.2. Northwestern - First Amendment to Women's Basketball Coach Anna Nimz.pdf
	G.2. NSU - Anna Nimz  - Amendments to Women's Basketball Coach.pdf
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR THE
	April 21, 2022
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

	RECOMMENDATION







